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Apprentice Student Contribution Fees

MSF30418 Certificate lll in Glass and Glazing
Schedule of fees — QLD Apprenticeships

Student Contribution Fees are calculated at a fixed rate set by the Department of Employment, Small Business and Training annually. All registered training
organisations are to charge the same rate of $1.60 per nominal hour. The nominal hours assigned to each competency are listed below, total fees will vary

according to units selected in the training plan and are payable on commencement of units.

The Free apprenticeships for under 25s initiative will cover the cost of training for Queensland apprentices who commenced or undertaking a high priority
apprenticeship from 1 January 2021 to 30 September 2022.

Concession fees

Students over 25 years of age that fall into one of the following categories will receive a concession and only be required to pay 40%:

» The student holds a health care card or pensioner concession card.
» The student is an Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander.

Unit Code Unit name o Contribution Contribution | Concessional
_g Jg: fee (Stutzig)nts (StLe::nts Subsidy Rate
g E Norc:;z:ﬂ hrs x | under25) (if/t::'(;rg)s
g E $1.60 Nominal hrs
S = x $0.64
HLTAIDO03 Provide first aid C 18 $28.80 $0.00 $11.52
MSFGG2014 Cut thin glass by hand C 60 $96.00 $0.00 $38.40
MSFGG2015 Process glass by basic machines C 48 $76.80 $0.00 $30.72
MSFGG3039 Manually move glass C 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
MSFGN2001 Make measurements and calculations C 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
MSMENV272 Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices C 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
MSMSUP102 Communicate in the workplace C 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
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MSF30418 Certificate lll in Glass and Glazing
Schedule of fees — QLD Apprenticeships

Unit Code Unit name 0 Contribution Contribution | Concessional
é Ig feeo(vsetr;lg)nts (StLec?:nts Subsidy Rate
é E Nominal hrs x | under25) (33362?)3
g ¢E> $1.60 Nominal hrs
(&) =z x $0.64
MSMSUP106 Work in a team C 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
Elective units — Maximum of 15 to be selected
Unit selection will be made in conjunction with Employer, Student and Trainer and Assessor and will be relevant to scope of work
Group A Elective units — one must be chosen
CPCCWHS2001 f::sl}clr\:\é:z;igg::trryents, policies and procedures in the E 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
MSMWHS200 Work Safely E 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
Selection of remaining Elective units — 14 to be selected from this group
MSFGG2013 Move single glass sheets by mechanical means E 16 $25.60 $0.00 $10.24
MSFFM3024 Construct jigs and fixtures E 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
MSFGG2012 Operate glass freefall rack and table # E 8 $12.80 $0.00 $5.12
MSFGG3025 Apply patterns and designs to glass E 32 $51.20 $0.00 $20.48
MSFGG3026 Laminate glass E 60 $96.00 $0.00 $38.40
MSFGG3027 Toughen glass E 60 $96.00 $0.00 $38.40
MSFGG3030 Process glass by automatic machines E 52 $83.20 $0.00 $33.28
MSFGG3031 Cut thick glass # E 73 $116.80 $0.00 $46.72
MSFGG3040 Move block and bulk glass sheet by mechanical means # E 32 $51.20 $0.00 $20.48
MSFGG3042 Process glass by semi-automatic machines E 52 $83.20 $0.00 $33.28
MSFGG2010 Fabricate and install insect and security screens E 44 $70.40 $0.00 $28.16
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MSF30418 Certificate lll in Glass and Glazing

Schedule of fees — QLD Apprenticeships

Unit Code Unit name 0 Contribution Contribution | Concessional
é é fee (Stugg)nts (St]:ﬁf:nts Subsidy Rate
5 E No:::l hrs x | under25) (itll::(;rg)s
g E $1.60 Nominal hrs
(&) =z x $0.64
MSFGG2011 Glaze and re-glaze residential windows and doors # E 72 $115.20 $0.00 $46.08
MSFGG2016 Assemble glazing products E 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
MSFGG3028 Select, cut and process materials for glazing products E 50 $80.00 $0.00 $32.00
MSFGG3029 Assess glass and glazing requirements # E 42 $67.20 $0.00 $26.88
MSFGG3033 Install shower screens E 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
MSFGG3034 Install residential windows and doors E 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
MSFGG3035 Install mirrors and glass splashbacks E 35 $56.00 $0.00 $22.40
MSFGG3036 Install commercial glazing products E 35 $56.00 $0.00 $22.40
MSFGG3037 Install structural glazing products E 35 $56.00 $0.00 $22.40
MSFGG3038 Conduct commercial and structural re-glazing E 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
MSFGN3001 Read and interpret work documents E 24 $38.40 $0.00 $15.36
CPCCCM2006 Apply basic levelling procedures E 8 $12.80 $0.00 $5.12
MSFGN3002 Estimate and cost job E 16 $25.60 $0.00 $10.24
TLID2003 Handle dangerous goods/hazardous substance E 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
MSAPMSUP201A | Receive or despatch goods E 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
MSFFT4011 Purchase materials and consumables E 36 $57.60 $0.00 $23.40
MSEGGA012 zce)::ir:: IIoa:.itle(;irr?gesasurement and levelling for glass windows and E 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
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Concessional

Unit Code Unit name 0 Contribution Contribution
S = fee (Students fees Subsidy Rate
k7] I over 25) (Students
b = (Students
T e Nominal hrs x under 25) over 25)
g E $1.60 Nominal hrs
(&} =z x $0.64
BSBOPS404 Implement customer service strategies E 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
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